

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.14838 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
02.	29.05.2026	<p><b><u>GTK,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A. No.2 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This interlocutory application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondents as respondent Nos.4 to 8 in the main writ petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no objection for allowing the implead petition.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No.2 of 2026 is allowed. The proposed respondents shall now be impleaded as respondent Nos.4 to 8.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GTK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A. No.3 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This interlocutory application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondents in the main writ petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no objection for allowing the implead petition.</p> <p>In view of the said submission, I.A.No.3 of 2026 is allowed. The proposed respondents shall now impleaded as respondent Nos.9 to 13.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GTK,J</b></p>	

Contd..

**Writ Petition No.14838 of 2026**

Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the cause title.

Registry is also directed to print the name of Sri P.V.A. Padmanabham, learned counsel for newly impleaded respondent Nos.9 to 13, in the cause list.

Ms. Kavitha Gottipati, learned counsel, has received instructions to file an implead petition on behalf of Sri E. Srinivasa Rao and Sri S. Krishna Kishore, who are arrayed at serial Nos.6 and 7 in the impugned Integrated Selection List for the post of Assistant Prohibition & Excise Superintendents of Multi-Zone I & II. If the said application is filed, the Office is directed to number the same, if it is otherwise in order.

The newly impleaded respondents shall necessarily file their counters before the next date of hearing.

List the matter 04.06.2026.

\_\_\_\_\_  
**GTK,J**

DSV